

Bridging North America - Preferred Proponent

On July 5, 2018, Windsor-Detroit-Bridge Authority (WDBA) announced Bridging North America as the Preferred Proponent for the Gordie Howe International Bridge project. This once-in-a-generation infrastructure project will deliver much-needed transportation improvements for international travellers and commercial vehicles. It will also provide jobs and opportunities for growth to the Windsor-Detroit region and beyond.

Team Members

Bridging North America's prime team members include:

- ACS Infrastructure Canada Inc.
- Dragados Canada Inc.
- Fluor Canada Ltd.
- AECOM
- RBC Dominion Securities Inc.
- Carlos Fernandez Casado and FHECOR Ingenieros Consultores, S.A. (CFC/FHECOR)
- Moriyama & Teshima
- Smith-Miller+Hawkinson Architects.



Bridging North America partners have significant experience carrying out major infrastructure projects such as the Rt. Hon. Herb Gray Parkway in Windsor, Ontario; New Champlain Bridge Corridor in Montreal, Quebec; Autoroute 30 in Montreal, Quebec; Eglinton Crosstown LRT in Toronto, Ontario; Réseau Express Métropolitain (REM) in Montreal, Quebec; Automated People Mover at LAX Airport, California; Harbour Bridge and Tappan Zee Bridge in New York and San Francisco Oakland Bay Bridge.

Bridge Design

Bridging North America has selected a cable-stayed design for the Gordie Howe International Bridge. The six-lane, 2.5 kilometres/1.5 miles Gordie Howe International Bridge will be characterized by having an "A" shape. The Gordie Howe International Bridge will have the longest main span of any cable-stayed bridge in North America at 853 metres.

Project Implementation

WDBA's private-sector partner will be responsible to design, build, finance, operate and maintain the Canadian and US Ports of Entry and the bridge and to design, build and finance the Michigan Interchange. Michigan will be responsible for the operations and maintenance of the Michigan Interchange.











For more information about the Gordie Howe International Bridge project visit www.wdbridge.com. Follow us on Twitter at www.wdbridge. Follow us on Twitter at www.wdbridge. and connect with us on LinkedIn at www.linkedin.com/company/wdba-apwd.



